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of the district for each separate expenditure made or authorized by the trustees 
of said district, and he is not authorized to pay over to the trustees of the library 
district upon their requisition such an amount in a lump sum, as may be thought 
to be necessary fot· the operating expenses of the district 

2982. 

Respectfully, 
JoHN vV. BRICKER, 

Attorney General. 

DISAPPROVAL, ARTICLES OF lNCORPORATION OF UNIONE 
ABRUZZESE. 

CoLuMnus, Omo, August 1, 1934. 

l-IoN. GEORGE S. MYEI!S, Secretar}' of State, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR :-I acknowledge receipt of the proposed articles of incorpordtion 

of Unione Abruzze3e. The purposes for which this corporation is formed arc set 
forth in the Articles as follows: 

"To assist each other in obtaining employment, to encourage each 
other in business, to accumulate a fund from dues and assessments of 
its members to be applied for their relief when sick and to provide for 
their burial after death, to promote the general welfare among its mem­
bers and to provide a place where they may enjoy the society af each 
other and their friends." 

There is nothing contained in these articles which would bring this associa­
tion within any of the exemptions contained in section 9491, General Code. Con­
sequently, this association cannot be organized under the General Corporation 
Act and must be incorporated in compliance with the laws relating to insurance. 
For this reason, I am herewith returning the articles of incorporation to you 
without my approvaL 
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Respectfully, 
JOHN vV. BRICKER, 

Attorney General. 

APPI{OVAL, BOND FOR THE FAITHFUL PERFOR~IANCE OF HIS 
DUTIES AS lNVESTIGATOR, DEPARDlENT OF HIGHWAYS­
PAUL R. CARLSON.-

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, August 2, 1934. 

Ho:-~. 0. \V_ 1IERRELL, Director of lli[lh<vays, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR :--You have submitted a bond in the penal sum of $2,000.00, with 
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surety as indicated, to cover the faithful performance of the duties of the official 
as hereinafte1· listed: 

Paul R Carlson, Investigator, 
Department of Highways, 
New York Casualty Company. 
The above mentioned bond is undoubtedly executed pursuant to the provtswns 

of Sections 1182-2 and 1182-3, General Code. Such sections provide, as far as is 
pertinent: 

"Sec. 1182-2. The director (of highways) may appoint additional 
clerks and stenographers, and such other engineers, inspectors and other 
employes within the limits of the appropriation as he may deem neces­
sary to fully carry out the provisio~1s of this act * * *" ('Nords 111 

parenthesis and italics the writer's.) 
"Sec. 1182-3. Each employe or appointee under the provtswns of 

this act, in cases other than where the amount of the bond is herein 
fixed, may be required to give bond in such sum as the director may 
determine. All bonds hereinbefore provided for shall be conditioned 
upon the faithful discharge of the duties of their respective positions, 
and such bonds * * * shall be approved as to the sufficiency of the 
sureties by the director and as to legality and form by the attorney 
general, and be deposited with the secretary of state." 

Finding said bond in proper legal form, in accordance with the foregoing 
statutory provisions, I hereby approve it as to form and return it herewith. 
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Respectfully, 
JoHN W. BRICKER, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, CERTAIN LAND LEASE TN CONGRESS TOWNSHIP, MOR­
ROW COUNTY, FOR THE RIGHT TO USE FOR STATE GAME 
REFUGE PURPOSES-STATE OF OHIO. 

CoLUMBUS, 0HLO, August 2, 1934. 

HoN. \VJLLIAM H. REINHART, Commissio11cr, Divi:sio11 of Conservatio11, Colztmbus, 

Ohio. 

DEAR SIR:-You have submitted for my examination and approval a certain 
lease No. 2224, executed by one Hiley C. Graham of Congress Township, Morrow 
County, Ohio, to the state of Ohio, on a parcel of land in said township and 
county, known as the southeast quarter of section 25, township 18, range 20, 
except that part sold to Morgan Graham, leaving 154 acres of land. By this lease, 
which is one for a term of five years, this land is leased and demised to the 
state solely for state game refuge purposes; and it is noted in this connection 
that acting under the provisions of Section 1435-1 and other related sections of 


